1/3 Relay Catalogue
Safety Relay K-RBS
General
• 2 Contacts, or 2 CO
• Force guided contact set
• According to EN 50205, Application type A,
Application type B at 2 change over contacts
• Ambient temperature –10 … +70 °C

U rück: Releasing voltage
Further coils are possible and available
Type key
K O Z - 0 3 R B S / 1 2 - 0 0 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 0 / 0 0 1 . 0 0
NO-contact
NC-contact
CO-contact
Housing
O dust proof (RT II)*
D wash-tight (RT III)
upon request
Size
1 2 contacts
Coil
See coil table
Contactset-number
see contactset table
Version
00 Standard
01 Special version
Special version
1 Variant 1
2 Variant 2
3 Variant 3
Variants see under connection grid
Connections
3 Soldering pins
for PCB
Drive
0 DC neutral,
monostable
* Preferred version
Running types
RBS-2601 KOZ-03RBS/13-001111-002/003.00 DC 24 V 14,8 44,0 39 1,0
RBS-2602 KOZ-03RBS/13-001111-002/004.00 DC 24 V 14,8 44,0 39 1,0
RBS-2603 KOZ-03RBS/12-001111-110/002.00 DC 24 V 14,8 44,0 39 1,0
RBS-2604 KOZ-03RBS/13-001180-002/004.00 DC 12 V 8,0 22,4 21 0,5
RBS-2607 KOZ-03RBS/13-001002-002/004.00 DC 110 V 76,2 197,6 181 4,5
RBS-2608 KOZ-03RBS/12-001111-110/001.00 DC 24 V 14,8 44,0 39 1,0
RBS-2613 KOZ-03RBS/13-001180-002/003.00 DC 12 V 8,0 22,4 21 0,5
RBS-2617 KOZ-03RBS/13-001006-002/003.00 DC 48 V 30,1 85,2 77 1,9
RBS-2624 KOZ-03RBS/13-001002-002/003.00 DC 110 V 76,2 197,6 181 4,5
RBS-2633 KOZ-03RBS/11-001111-110/007.00 DC 24 V 14,8 44,0 39 1,0
RBS-2637 KOZ-03RBS/12-001020-110/002.00 DC 6 V 3,6 10,9 10 0,2
RBS-2642 KOZ-03RBS/11-001180-110/007.00 DC 12 V 8,0 22,4 21 0,5
Article-No. Type key                                  Printing U1/V U2/V U3/V Urück/V
Unenn
Safety Relay K-RBS
3/3 Relay catalogue                                                                                                                               Version: K-RBS_V1e / 02.10.2009
1 NO / 1 NC (110), Variant 1 1 NO / 1 NC (110), Variant 2Connection grid
View on soldering side
2 CO (002), Variant 3
Diagram
DC- switching capacity                                                Electrical service life